LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

ADOPTION NOTICE

YourTel America, Inc.

YourTel America, Inc., a Missouri registered corporation, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities, or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by The Pager Company d/b/a The Pager & Phone Company, prior to December 13, 2006.

By this notice, YourTel America, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which The Pager Company d/b/a The Pager & Phone Company has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Dale Schmick, CEO 2800 E 18th Street Kansas City, MO 64127 YourTel America. Inc.

LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Schedule of Rates, Rules, and Regulations Governing the Provision of Local Service in the State of Missouri

by

YourTel America, Inc.

applying generally to its authorized territories within the State of Missouri.

YourTel America, Inc. is a Competitive Telecommunications Company under the Revised Statutes of Missouri.

Dale Schmick, CEO 2800 E 18th Street Kansas City, MO 64127